## 501852875 03/14/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thierry Batard	01/10/2012
Philippe Moingeon	01/03/2012
Laurent Mascarell	01/10/2012
Aline Zimmer	01/10/2012
Emmanuel Nony	01/10/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stallergenes S.A.	
Street Address:	6, rue de Alexis de Tocqueville	
City:	Antony Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92183	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13319074

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Louis J. DelJuidice
Address Line 1: 600 13TH STREET, N.W.
Address Line 2: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087927-0042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis J. DelJuidice

Total Attachments: 2

source=13319074SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=13319074SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027862 FRAME: 0439 13319074

- CH 640 00

Docket No.: 087927-0042

#### ASSIGNMENT

In	consideration	of the	premises	and	other	good	and	valuable	consideration	ı in
hand paid	, the receipt an	d suffic	iency of v	vhick	is her	eby a	ckno	wledged,	the undersign	ed.

(1)	Thierry BATARD	(4)	Aline ZIMMER
(2)	Philippe MOINGEON	(5)	Emmanuel NONY
(3)	Laurent MASCARELL	(6)	

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

## STALLERGENES S.A.

a Corporation organized under the law of France, located at 6, rue Alexis de Tocqueville, 92183, Antony Cedex, FRANCE

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

USE OF IGG1 IMMUNOGLOBULINS AND/OR LIGANDS OF THE CD32 RECEPTOR FOR TREATING INFLAMMATORY DISEASES AND MANIFESTATIONS VIA THE MUCOSAL ROUTE

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 4, 2011, and identified by United States Application No. 13/319.074; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 087927-0042

assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)		Transactoth 2010
	Name: Thierry BATARD	- January 10, 2012
2)	- PM.no-	Jonuary 3 W Soiz
	Name: Philippe MOINGEON	
3)	- is and character little	January 10 th, 80 12
	Name: Laurent MASCARELL	
4)	gysener :	January loth 2012
•	Name: Aline ZIMMER	January 10, CO12
5)	E12	January 10th, 2012
	Name: Emmanuel NONY	J. 1
		7